

## असम विश्वविद्यालय

(एक केंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम, भारत ASSAM UNIVERSITY (A Central University)

(A Central University) Silchar 788011 Assam, India

## **NOTIFICATION**

In view of the rising river level and subsequent flooding of many areas in the five districts within academic jurisdiction of Assam University and inconveniences caused to the movement of students/Faculties/Non-teaching staff, it is hereby informed to all concerned that Pre-scheduled examination of  $5^{\text{th}}$  &  $6^{\text{th}}$  July, 2024 of FYUG of all affiliated/permitted degree colleges of Assam University, Silchar hereby stands postponed until further notice. Date of examinations will be notified in due course of time.

This is issued with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor, Assam University, Silchar.

× Min

(Dr Suprabir Dutta Roy) Controller of Examinations Date : 04.07.2024

No. :AUEC/FYUG/2023 Copy to :

- 1. All Principals of affiliated/permitted degree colleges under Assam University
- 2. P S to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Vice-Chancellor
- 3. Registrar/Finance Officer/ Director, CDC for kind information
- 4. System Analyst with a request for uploading the same in the website
- 5. File

2011

**Controller of Examinations**